

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.
PREPARED BY: R. CARNEY

MWRD GREEN INFRASTRUCTURE PROGRAM
METRA COMMUTER LOT #1
VILLAGE OF RIVERSIDE
CBBEL PROJECT NO. 120544.00094
DATE: January 29, 2019
BID TAB

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CHICAGOLAND PAVING		KEE CONSTRUCTION		LANDMARK CONTRACTORS		ALAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS		V3 CONSTRUCTION GROUP		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS		MARTAM CONST.		SUMIT CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	3915.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 137,025.00	\$27.50	\$107,662.50	\$20.24	\$79,239.60	\$35.70	\$139,765.50	\$33.50	\$131,152.50	\$30.00	\$117,450.00	\$25.00	\$97,875.00	\$45.00	\$176,175.00	\$41.00	\$160,515.00
2	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	59.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$80.00	\$4,720.00	\$122.39	\$7,221.01	\$73.25	\$4,321.75	\$80.00	\$4,720.00	\$110.00	\$6,490.00	\$113.85	\$6,717.15	\$75.00	\$4,425.00	\$68.00	\$4,012.00
3	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	60.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$26.50	\$1,590.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$19.00	\$1,140.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$23.00	\$1,380.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$28.00	\$1,680.00	\$36.00	\$2,160.00
4	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	3941.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 39,410.00	\$6.50	\$25,616.50	\$3.51	\$13,832.91	\$8.50	\$33,498.50	\$9.00	\$35,469.00	\$14.00	\$55,174.00	\$25.00	\$98,525.00	\$12.00	\$47,292.00	\$20.00	\$78,820.00
5	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	59.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 885.00	\$10.00	\$590.00	\$16.61	\$979.99	\$10.95	\$646.05	\$12.00	\$708.00	\$27.00	\$1,593.00	\$25.00	\$1,475.00	\$16.00	\$944.00	\$21.00	\$1,239.00
6	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	755.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,775.00	\$3.50	\$2,642.50	\$3.87	\$2,921.85	\$7.70	\$5,813.50	\$3.25	\$2,453.75	\$3.50	\$2,642.50	\$15.00	\$11,325.00	\$6.00	\$4,530.00	\$7.00	\$5,285.00
7	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	94.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 658.00	\$10.00	\$940.00	\$8.30	\$780.20	\$7.65	\$719.10	\$3.25	\$305.50	\$3.50	\$329.00	\$15.00	\$1,410.00	\$6.00	\$564.00	\$8.00	\$752.00
8	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	930.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,325.00	\$1.00	\$930.00	\$1.89	\$1,757.70	\$1.10	\$1,023.00	\$1.30	\$1,209.00	\$1.50	\$1,395.00	\$3.00	\$2,790.00	\$2.00	\$1,860.00	\$2.20	\$2,046.00
9	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
10	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	619.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 17,332.00	\$24.50	\$15,165.50	\$28.93	\$17,907.67	\$32.90	\$20,365.10	\$25.50	\$15,784.50	\$40.00	\$24,760.00	\$40.00	\$24,760.00	\$23.00	\$14,237.00	\$29.00	\$17,951.00
11	MULCH	CU YD	75.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$63.75	\$4,781.25	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$81.00	\$6,075.00	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$66.00	\$4,950.00	\$78.00	\$5,850.00
12	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT, CA-1 GRADATION	CY	280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$25.00	\$7,000.00	\$52.50	\$14,700.00	\$41.45	\$11,606.00	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$68.00	\$19,040.00	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$49.00	\$13,720.00	\$38.00	\$10,640.00
13	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	L SUM	1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$9,012.00	\$9,012.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$8,368.76	\$8,368.76	\$9,425.00	\$9,425.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
14	EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	706.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,590.00	\$10.60	\$7,483.60	\$14.73	\$10,399.38	\$10.95	\$7,730.70	\$8.70	\$6,142.20	\$14.00	\$9,884.00	\$16.35	\$11,543.10	\$12.00	\$8,472.00	\$12.00	\$8,472.00
15	EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	223.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$12.75	\$2,843.25	\$21.56	\$4,807.88	\$12.40	\$2,765.20	\$9.50	\$2,118.50	\$22.00	\$4,906.00	\$25.85	\$5,764.55	\$15.00	\$3,345.00	\$15.00	\$3,345.00
16	CONCRETE RETAINING EDGE	FOOT	575.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$24.50	\$14,087.50	\$31.02	\$17,836.50	\$25.70	\$14,777.50	\$23.50	\$13,512.50	\$35.00	\$20,125.00	\$22.50	\$12,937.50	\$38.00	\$21,850.00	\$26.00	\$14,950.00
17	PERMEABLE INTERLOCKING CONCRETE PAVERS	SQ FT	35000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 455,000.00	\$8.00	\$280,000.00	\$7.70	\$269,500.00	\$8.30	\$290,500.00	\$8.75	\$306,250.00	\$10.00	\$350,000.00	\$8.65	\$302,750.00	\$9.70	\$339,500.00	\$10.50	\$367,500.00
18	GRANULAR SUBGRADE, CA-1 GRADATION	CY	2100.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$32.50	\$68,250.00	\$29.63	\$62,223.00	\$41.45	\$87,045.00	\$34.65	\$72,765.00	\$53.00	\$111,300.00	\$65.00	\$136,500.00	\$49.00	\$102,900.00	\$36.00	\$75,600.00
19	PARKING SPACE NUMBER BOLLARD REMOVAL	EACH	19.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$131.05	\$2,489.95	\$58.75	\$1,116.25	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$95.00	\$1,805.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00
20	WHITE GRANITE INLAID PAVEMENT MARKING, 4"	SQ FT	682.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,184.00	\$23.75	\$16,197.50	\$23.00	\$15,686.00	\$27.00	\$18,414.00	\$28.50	\$19,437.00	\$29.00	\$19,778.00	\$27.00	\$18,414.00	\$30.00	\$20,460.00	\$27.00	\$18,414.00
21	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$114,956.00	\$114,956.00	\$5,449.00	\$5,449.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,310.00	\$7,310.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
22	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$665.00	\$2,660.00	\$1,452.50	\$5,810.00	\$408.95	\$1,635.80	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$790.00	\$3,160.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
23	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$195.00	\$585.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$395.00	\$1,185.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
24	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SQ FT	155.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$76.50	\$11,857.50	\$57.10	\$8,850.50	\$84.50	\$13,097.50	\$45.00	\$6,975.00	\$41.00	\$6,355.00	\$81.00	\$12,555.00	\$77.00	\$11,935.00	\$35.00	\$5,425.00
25	PERENNIAL PLANTS	UNIT	32.52	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,504.00	\$340.00	\$11,056.80	\$150.00	\$4,878.00	\$819.00	\$26,633.88	\$1,900.00	\$61,788.00	\$62.00	\$2,016.24	\$819.00	\$26,633.88	\$320.00	\$10,406.40	\$1,850.00	\$60,162.00
26	SHRUB - ARONIA MELANOCARPA (BLACK CHOKEBERRY), 5 GAL	EACH	16.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$40.30	\$644.80	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$97.25	\$1,556.00	\$81.00	\$1,296.00	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$45.00	\$720.00
27	SHRUB - HYDRANGEA QUERCIFOLIA (OAKLEAK HYDRANGEA), 5 GAL	EACH	23.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$37.25	\$856.75	\$64.50	\$1,483.50	\$72.00	\$1,656.00	\$119.00	\$2,737.00	\$81.00	\$1,863.00	\$72.00	\$1,656.00	\$45.00	\$1,035.00	\$45.00	\$1,035.00
28	SHRUB - RHUS AROMATICA (FRAGRANT SUMAC), 5 GAL	EACH	36.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$32.00	\$1,152.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$67.00	\$2,412.00	\$119.00	\$4,284.00	\$81.00	\$2,916.00	\$67.00	\$2,412.00	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$45.00	\$1,620.00
29	MODIFIED TOPSOIL	CU YD	400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00	\$66.25	\$26,500.00	\$115.00	\$46,000.00	\$97.25	\$38,900.00	\$87.00	\$34,800.00	\$115.00	\$46,000.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$90.00	\$36,000.00
30	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	27.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00	\$5.30	\$143.10	\$5.00	\$135.00	\$3.00	\$81.00	\$9.75	\$263.25	\$5.50	\$148.50	\$3.00	\$81.00	\$6.00	\$162.00	\$3.00	\$81.00
31	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	27.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00	\$5.30	\$143.10	\$5.00	\$135.00	\$3.00	\$81.00	\$6.50	\$175.50	\$5.50	\$148.50	\$3.00	\$81.00	\$6.00	\$162.00	\$3.00	\$81.00
32	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	27.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00	\$5.30	\$143.10	\$5.00	\$135.00	\$3.00	\$81.00	\$11.10	\$29.70	\$5.50	\$148.50	\$3.00	\$81.00	\$6.00	\$162.00	\$3.00	\$81.00
33	SEEDING, TYPE 1A	ACRE	0.30	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$10,600.00	\$3,180.00	\$31,666.67	\$9,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,080.00	\$8,325.00	\$2,497.50	\$16,200.00	\$4,860.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,080.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00
34	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$2.15	\$1,612.50	\$1.50	\$1,125.00	\$1.50	\$1,125.00	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$2.25	\$1,687.50	\$1.50	\$1,125.00	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$2.80	\$2,100.00
35	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	550.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$4.30	\$2,365.00	\$4.50	\$2,475.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$2.25	\$1,237.50	\$4.50	\$2,475.00	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$4.00	\$2,200.00
36	CLEARING	L SUM	1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
37	INLET FILTERS	EACH	8.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,040.00	\$169.00	\$1,352.00	\$146.75	\$1,174.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$210.00	\$1,680.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$190.00	\$1,520.00
38	GALVANIZED METAL POST, TYPE A, 2" DIA. BLACK POWDER COATED	FOOT	179.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,938.00	\$17.00	\$3,043.00	\$108.86	\$19,485.94	\$106.90	\$19,135.10	\$47.25	\$8,457.75	\$22.00	\$3,938.00	\$106.90	\$19,135.10	\$116.00	\$20,764.00	\$48.00	\$8,592.00
39	SIGN PANEL - POST MOUNTED (SINGLE FACE)	SQ FT	36.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$43.00	\$1,548.00	\$101.90	\$3,668.40	\$101.90	\$3,668.40	\$303.00	\$10,908.00	\$250.00	\$9,000.00	\$101.90	\$3,668.40	\$110.00	\$3,960.00	\$280.00	\$10,080.00
40	SIGN PANEL - SPAN WIRE MOUNTED (DOUBLE FACE)	SQ FT	8.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$86.00	\$688.00	\$316.20	\$2,529.60	\$316.20	\$2,529.60	\$458.00	\$3,664.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$316.20	\$2,529.60	\$340.00	\$2,720.00	\$425.00	\$3,400.00
41	SPAN WIRE FOUNDATION & POST (COMPLETE)	EACH	7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,438.13	\$24,066.91	\$3,266.70	\$22,866.90	\$5,137.00	\$35,959.00	\$3,100.00	\$21,700.00	\$3,266.70	\$22,866.90	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00
42	SPAN WIRE CABLE	FOOT	560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$13.55	\$7,588.00	\$13.10	\$7,336.00	\$13.10	\$7,336.00	\$14.05	\$7,868.00	\$6.00	\$3,360.00	\$13.10	\$7,336.00	\$14.00	\$7,840.00	\$13.00	\$7,280.00
43	PARKING SPACE NUMBER SIGN PANEL & POST REMOVAL	EACH	19.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 475.00	\$															